504610865 10/25/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4657578

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		4	ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:		3	3				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution	Execution Date	
TAMARIAN CARPETS,	LLC				10/19/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	PHOEN	IX WE	EAVE, LLC				
Street Address:	1407 SHOEMAKER ROAD						
City:	BALTIMORE						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	21209						
Property Type Application Number: 131		3110	Number 0535				
Application Number.							
Fax Number:(301)864-1277Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						nt	
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			641100				
			els.ddlaw@gmail.com IARD C DANIELS				
			BALTIMORE AVENUE, SUITE 217				
Address Line 4:	COLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD C. DANIELS				
SIGNATURE:			/Richard C. Daniels/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/25/2017				
Total Attachments: 2 source=13110535#page1 source=13110535#page2							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: TAMARIAN CARPETS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled: METHOD FOR WEAVING AN ANTIQUED RAG TIBETAN WEAVE CARPET, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on May 18, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 13/110,535;

8 8 ₈8 8

AND WHEREAS, PHOENIX WEAVE, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Maryland and having its principal office and place of business at 1407 Shoemaker Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefore, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments there of, all related applications including, but not limited to non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing there from to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0204 Dated: October 19, 2017

TAMARIAN CARPETS, LLC

By:

Steven Thaddeus Cibor, Managing Member 1407 Shoemaker Road Baltimore, MD 21209

STATE OF MARYLAND

SS:

COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2.2 day of October, 2017, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Steven Thaddeus Cibor, who acknowledged himself to be the Managing Member and attorney-in-fact of Tamarian Carpets, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, and that he as such Managing Member and attorney-in-fact, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing in my presence, the name of the limited liability company by himself as such Managing Member and attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ji Kerly o Tim Forhagen Notary Public, Maryland

My Commission Expires: 8/10/2021

12020

PATENT REEL: 043947 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 10/25/2017